

## For Immediate Release June 21, 2014

## THE HUB NETWORK WINS SIX 2014 DAYTIME EMMY<sup>®</sup> AWARDS DURING THE CREATIVE ARTS CEREMONY

"R.L. Stine's The Haunting Hour: The Series" Awarded "Outstanding Children's Series" for the Second Year in a Row

# Hub Network Creative Team Wins First Emmy for Main Title and Graphic Design for "Sabrina Secrets of a Teenage Witch"

## After Just 3-1/2 Years On Air, The Hub Network Now Has 18 Daytime Emmy<sup>®</sup> Awards

LOS ANGELES — The <u>Hub Network</u>, the only network dedicated to providing kids and families entertainment they can watch together, received six Daytime Emmy<sup>®</sup> Awards, including "Outstanding Children's Series" for "**R.L. Stine's The Haunting Hour: The Series**" for the second year in a row, during the 41<sup>st</sup> Annual Daytime Creative Arts Emmy<sup>®</sup> Awards last night in Los Angeles. This brings the Hub Network's total Daytime Emmy<sup>®</sup> Award wins to 18 after just 3-1/2 years on air.

"When we started the Hub Network in 2010, we set out to provide high quality, original programming," said Margaret Loesch, President & CEO, Hub Network. "Every year since the Hub Network's inception, we have been recognized by the members of the Academy for excellence in front of and behind the camera and I could not be prouder of the Hub Network team, as well as all of our talent, producers and production staffs for the work they have been doing for us."

The series that received honors during the Daytime Creative Arts Emmy<sup>®</sup> Awards ceremony include "**R.L. Stine's The Haunting Hour: The Series**" (Front Street Pictures in association with The Hatchery, LLC.), "**Sabrina Secrets of a Teenage Witch**" (Splash Entertainment; Archie Comic Publications, Inc.; DSK Group, India; Laughing Lion; and Telegael Teoranta), "**Transformers Prime Beast Hunters**" (Hasbro Studios), "**Spooksville**" (Front Street Pictures, Springville Productions, and Jane Startz Productions) and "**The Aquabats! Super Show!**" (AWESOME FORCES! Productions).

A complete list of the Hub Network's 2014 Daytime Emmy<sup>®</sup> Award wins is as follows:

## **OUTSTANDING CHILDREN'S SERIES**

#### "R.L. Stine's The Haunting Hour: The Series"

Dan Angel, Executive Producer Billy Brown, Executive Producer Harvey Kahn, Executive Producer Kim Arnott, Executive Producer Dawn Knight, Executive Producer Jane Stine, Co-Executive Producer Joan Waricha, Co-Executive Producer Charles Lyall, Supervising Producer Oliver De Caigny, Producer

#### OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT IN MAIN TITLE AND GRAPHIC DESIGN

**"Sabrina Secrets of a Teenage Witch"** Stan Lim, Title Designer Rouja Koleva, Graphic Artist Flavio Mandriola, Graphic Artist Manny Mazaira, Graphic Artist

#### **OUTSTANDING INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENT IN ANIMATION**

**"Transformers Prime Beast Hunters"** Jose Lopez, Character Design Yasuhiro Motoda, Character Animator

OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT IN COSTUME DESIGN/STYLING "**Spooksville**" Rebekka Sorensen, Costume Designer

OUTSTANDING STUNT COORDINATION "The Aquabats! Super Show!" Skip Carlsen, Stunt Coordinator

### About the Hub Network

The Hub Network is a multi-platform joint venture between Discovery Communications (NASDAQ: DISCA, DISCB, DISCK) and Hasbro Inc., (NASDAQ: HAS) that champions family fun by providing relatable, funny, family friendly entertainment experiences that children and their parents can enjoy together. The cable and satellite television network features original programming as well as content from Hasbro's rich portfolio of entertainment and educational properties built during the past 90 years and from leading third-party producers worldwide. The Hub Network's lineup includes animated and live-action series, as well as specials, game shows, and family-favorite movies. The network extends its content through a robust and engaging online presence at <u>HubNetwork.com</u>. The Hub Network rebranded from Discovery Kids on October 10, 2010, and is available in nearly 71 million U.S. households. The Hub Network logo and name are trademarks of Hub Television Networks, LLC. All rights reserved. To find the channel in your area, please visit <u>HubNetwork.com</u> and check the channel locator at the top of the page.

Visit the Hub Network on Social Media: Facebook at Facebook.com/HubTVNetwork Twitter @HubTVNetwork Instagram @HubTVNetwork YouTube at YouTube.com/HubTVNetwork

Note: For artwork, visit press.discovery.com/us/Hub/

-- Hub Network --

Press Contacts: Joanna Dodd Massey, 818-531-3670, <u>Joanna\_Massey@HubNetwork.com</u> Courtney Brown, 818-531-3671, <u>Courtney\_Lee\_Brown@HubNetwork.com</u>